FEE SCHEDULES

	License Type	Fee	
Administrative Services	,		
Competitive Cable Franchise	New Application	\$3,000.00	
October 1 Tantonico	Renewal Application	\$3,000.00	
Sexually Oriented Businesses			
	New Application	\$3,000.00	
	License (each)	\$500.00	
	Renewal Application	\$1,500.00	
	Renewal License (each)	\$500.00	
Escort Bureau Licenses			
	Application Fee for Escort Bureau License	\$250.00	
	Escort Bureau License (New or Renewal)	\$5,000.00	
	Application Fee for Escort or Escort Bureau Runner License	\$150.00	
	Escort or Escort Bureau Runner License (New)	\$500.00	
	Escort or Escort Bureau Runner License (Renewal)	\$250.00	
Community Room Rental			
	Resident	No Fee	
	Non-Profit	No Fee	
	Non-Resident/For-Profit (per hour) (3 hr minimum)	\$50.00/hr	
	Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m 5:00 p.m.		
	Non-Resident/For-Profit (per hour) (3 hr minimum)	\$75.00/hr	
	After 5:00 p.m. 10:00 p.m.		
	Additional Cleaning fee in cases where the room is left in	\$50.00/hr	
	an unsatisfactory condition		
Court Reporter Fees			
	If Court Reporter Appears in Person:		
	1/2 day	\$100.00 (Plus page rate)	
	Each Addt'l Hour after 2 hours	\$35.00/hr	
	1 day	\$200.00 (Plus page rate)	
	Transcript page rate	Current Market Rate	
	Transcription from Audio Recording:		
	Transcript page rate	Current Market Rate	
	Research and retrieval fees for public records apply - Refer to the Reproduction and		
	Research Fee Schedule		
<u>Documents</u>			
	Official Copy of the Greenwood Village Municipal Code - Available from the		
	publisher (Colorado Code Publishing) via their website	\$395.00 Subject to change per	
	http://www.colocode.com/greenwood	publisher	
	Yearly Supplemental Service - Available from the		
	publisher (Colorado Code Publishing) via their website		
	http://www.colocode.com/greenwood	\$50.00/yr Subject to change per publisher	
	Drainage Criteria Manual	\$25.00	

Administrative Services - Co	ntinued		
	Greenwood Village Comprehensive Plan	\$30.00/ea	
	Land Development Code	\$25.00	
	Design and Construction Standards Manual	\$25.00	
	Greenwood Village Address Book	\$15.00	
	Zoning Maps	\$3.00	
		,	
quor Licenses			
	Application Fees:		
	New Application	\$750.00	
	Application for Transfer of Ownership, Change of Location, Merger and Conversion for		
	Additional Liquor Licensed Drug Store	\$1,000.00	
	Renewal Application	\$100.00	
	Late Renewal Application Fee (30 days)	\$250.00	
	Late Renewal Application Fee (Expired)	\$500.00	
	Change/Transfer of Location	\$750.00	
	Transfer of Ownership	\$750.00	
	Change of Corporate Structure (Corp/LLC change) (May be charged for background	\$750.00 	
	investigation)	\$100.00/per person	
	Manager Registration Fee	\$75.00	
	Change of Trade/Corporate Name	No Fee	
	Modification of Premises	\$75.00	
	Temporary Permit (Pending Transfer)	\$100.00	
		No Fee	
	Duplicate License Packground Investigation		
	Background Investigation	\$38.50/person	
	Investigation/Prosecution - Reasonable costs	Not to Exceed \$1,500.00	
	License Fees (New or Renewal):	¢22.50	
	Retail Liquor Store License	\$22.50	
	Liquor Licensed Drug Store	\$22.50	
	Beer and Wine License	\$48.75	
	Brew Pub License	\$75.00	
	Distillery Pub License	\$75.00	
	Lodging and Entertainment License	\$75.00	
	Hotel and Restaurant License	\$75.00	
	Tavern License	\$75.00	
	Club License	\$41.25	
	Art Gallery Permit	\$103.75	
	Resort Complex License	\$75.00	
	Arts License	\$41.25	
	Mini Bar Permit	\$325.00	
	Ferment Malt Beverage License	\$3.75	
	Special Events Permit - Liquor	\$100.00/event	
	Special Events Permit - 3.2% Beer	\$100.00/event	
attooing/Piercing of Human Body			
	Application Fee	\$250.00	
	License Fee (New or Renewal)	\$5,000.00	

Aunicinal Court Food	s - Continued	
Municipal Court Fees	Appeal Transcript Deposit	\$250.00
	Bench Warrant Fee	\$250.00
		·
	Court Costs	\$25.00
	Criminal Justice Records Sealing (Adults)	\$65.00
	Criminal Justice Records Sealing (Juveniles)	No Fee
	Outstanding Judgment/Warrant Fee	\$30.00
	Deferred Judgment Fee (6 months/12 months)	\$60.00/\$120.00
	Defensive Driving School	\$75.00
	Life Skills Class	\$75.00
Community Developme	ent	
uilding Division		
		Code, the 2012 International Residential Code, the 2012 International Plumbing
	Code, the 2012 International Mechanical Code, and the 2012	International Fire Code are currently in effect.
Building Permits	Total Valuation	
	\$1.00 to \$500.00	No Fee
	\$501.00 to \$2,000.00	\$23.50 for the first \$500 plus \$3.05 for each addt'l
		\$100 or fraction thereof, to and including \$2,000
	\$2,001.00 to \$25,000.00	
		\$69.25 for the first \$2,000 plus \$14.00 for each addt'l
		\$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$25,000
	\$25,001.00 to \$50,000.00	\$391.25 for the first \$25,000 plus \$10.10 for each
		addt'l \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including
		\$50,000
	\$50,001.00 to \$100,000.00	
		\$643.75 for the first \$50,000 plus \$7.00 for each addt'l
		\$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$100,000
	\$100,001.00 to \$500,000.00	\$993.75 for the first \$100,000 plus \$5.60 for each
		addt'l \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including
		\$500,000
	\$500,001.00 to \$1,000,000.00	\$3,233.75 for the first \$500,000 plus \$4.75 for each
		addt'l \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including
		\$1,000,000
	\$1,000,001.00 and up	\$5,608.75 for the first \$1,000,000 plus \$3.65 for each
	γ1,000,001.00 απα αρ	addt'l \$1,000 or fraction thereof
	Plan Review Fee	65% of Building Permit Fee
	Use Tax	[(Contract Price x 60%) - \$3,500] x 3%
		ive Use Tax and Arapahoe County Open Space and Use Tax assessed (Exceptions:
		The Ose Tax and Arapanoe County Open Space and Ose Tax assessed (Exceptions.
	Demolition permits)	h of the standard
	Double Permit Fees may be applied if a permit was not issued	DETORE WORK STARTED
	TOTAL COST OF PERMIT = Permit Fee + Plan Review Fee	+ Use Tay + Aranahoe County Open Space
	TOTAL GOOT OF PENNIT - PENNIT FEET FIGHT NEVIEW FEE	· OSC TUX · ATAPATIOE COUNTY OPEN OPACE

Community Development	- Continued		
Contractor's License			
Contractor a Electrise	LEVEL A	\$300.00	
	Authorizes work regarding office buildings, commercial buildings, multi-unit residential	- 	
	buildings, tenant finishes, and alternations thereto, and work authorized under Levels B,		
	C, and D licenses	4200.00	
	LEVEL B	\$200.00	
	Authorizes work regarding detached single-family residential buildings and alterations		
	thereto, and work authorized under Levels C and D licenses	4400.00	
	LEVEL C	\$100.00	
	Authorizes work regarding solar installations, swimming pools, and tennis courts	¢50.00/55 to de	
	LEVEL D	\$50.00/ea trade	
	A SEPARATE LICENSE MUST BE OBTAINED FOR EACH TRADE. Authorizes work regarding		
	roofing, framing, fences, signs, retaining walls, sprinkler irrigation, landscaping, etc. and		
	single trades when not set forth for the higher level licenses		
Inspections and Fees			
	Safety Test Witnessing for Hydraulic Elevators	\$255.00	
	Safety Test Witnessing for Traction Elevators	\$500.00	
	Elevator Conveyance Fee and Administrative Cost	\$235.00	
	Inspections outside normal business hours (min. 2 hours)	\$47.00/hr*	
	Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated	\$47.00/hr*	
	Addt'l Plan review required for changes, additions or revisions to approved plans	\$47.00/hr*	
	Reinspection fee	\$47.00/inspection	
	For use of outside consultants for plan checking/inspections or both	Actual Costs**	
	* Or the total hourly cost to the jurisdiction, whichever is greatest. This cost shall include	supervision, overhead, equipment, hourly wages and	
	fringe benefits of the employees involved		
	** Actual costs include administrative and overhead costs		
Development Application Fee Sch		4	
	Major Subdivision (Preliminary or Final Plat)	\$300.00	
	Minor Subdivision (Preliminary or Final Plat)	\$300.00	
	Vacation of Public Right-of-Way or Easement	\$200.00	
	Lot Line Adjustment	\$200.00	
	Vacation of Interior Lot Line	\$200.00	
	Certified Survey Map	\$300.00	
	Administrative Subdivision Plat (for R-0.1 Zone District)	\$200.00	
	Site Development Plan	\$500.00	
	Amended Site Development Plan	\$250.00	
	Master Development Plan	\$500.00	
	Amended Master Development Plan	\$250.00	
	Rezone/PUD	\$500.00	
	BOAA Variance Application	\$50.00	
	BOAA Appeal Application	\$50.00	

	Revocable Encroachment License	\$150.00	
	Planned Sign Program	\$150.00	
	Special Use Permit	\$500.00	
	Amended Special Use Permit	\$250.00	
	Wireless Telecommunication Facility Application (Administrative Approval)	\$1,000.00	
	Wireless Telecommunication Facility Application (Special Use Permit for City Council	\$1,000.00	
	Review)	\$2,000.00	
	Wireless Telecommunication Facility City Council Review	\$2,000.00	
	Wheless releconfinding active City Council Neview		
		\$2,500 Deposit. Review and analysis outside the	
		expertise of city staff. Actual Costs will be invoiced.	
	Rezone/PUD	\$500.00	
ermit Fees		4,7,7,7,7	
	Solar (Active Solar Energy Device) Permit - Residential	\$500.00	
	Solar (Active Solar Energy Device) Permit - Non-Residential	\$1,000.00	
	Fence Permit	\$25.00	
	Noise Attenuating Structure	Subject to Building Permit Fees	
	Commercial Tent Permit	\$100.00	
	Special Event Permit	\$100.00	
	Outdoor Sale and Storage Permit	\$25.00	
	Mobile Food Service Permit (Annual Fee) *	\$50.00	
	* Also requires a Greenwood Village Business License		
	Parking Lot Permit	\$100.00	
	Sign Permit	Subject to Building Permit Fees	
	Banner Permit	No Fee	
	Outdoor Eating Area Permit	\$50.00	
	Accessory Structure Permit (< 200 square feet)	\$25.00	
	Accessory Structure Permit (> 200 square feet)	Subject to Building Permit Fees	
	Access Permit	\$25.00	
	Colorado Department of Transportation Access Permit	\$100.00	
	Christmas Tree Lot Permit (Annual Fee)	\$25.00	
	Newsrack Permit	\$0.00	
lectrical Permit Fees	ANew Residential (based on enclosed living area only)		
	Not more than 1,000 square feet	Per State Adopted Electrical Code	
	1,001 - not more than 1,500 square feet	Per State Adopted Electrical Code	
	1,501 - not more than 2,000 square feet	Per State Adopted Electrical Code	
	per 100 square feet in excess of 2,000 square feet	Per State Adopted Electrical Code	
	B All Other Fees Based on Valuation of Installation (including residential installations	-	
	Not more than \$2,000	Per State Adopted Electrical Code	
	\$2,001 and above	Per State Adopted Electrical Code	
	C Mobile/Modular home and travel trailer parks, per space	Per State Adopted Electrical Code	
	D. Electrical Inspection Fee	Per State Adopted Electrical Code	
	E Reinspection fee for all of the above	Per State Adopted Electrical Code	
	F Add Fee for Temporary heat release	Per State Adopted Electrical Code	

Community Developmen	t - Continued		
Sitework and Floodplain Permit			
	10 cubic yards or less	No Fee	
	10 cubic yards or less - Landscaping	\$20.00	
	10-100 cubic yards	\$40.00*	
	101-1,000 cubic yards	\$40.00 - \$175.00*	
	1,001-10,000 cubic yards	\$175.00 - \$310.00*	
	10,001-100,000 cubic yards	\$310.00 - \$850.00*	
	More than 100,000 cubic yards	\$850.00 plus \$30.00/10,000 yds	
	*Subject to an addt'l Plan Review Fee charge of 65% of total permit fee amount		
Other Fees	Zoning Letter - History/Verification \$50		
	Fee for any land use application submitted by the Village for the Village	No Fee	
	Confiscation and Storage of Unauthorized Signs Removed by City Staff	No Fee	
Finance			
Vending Machines, Juke Boxes	and		
Amusement Devices			
	Food and/or Drink Vending Machine	\$50.00/ea	
	Juke Boxes	\$25.00/ea	
	Mechanical Electronic and/or Electrical Amusement	\$100.00/ea	
	Solicitation Permit	No Fee	
	Non-Sufficient Check Charge	\$25.00 or 10%, whichever is greater	
<u>Taxes</u>			
	Sales/Use Tax and OPT Business Listing	\$5.00/ea Plus Tax	
	Sales/Use Tax License Fee	\$10.00	
	Occupational Privilege Tax License Fee	\$10.00	
Parks, Trails and Recrea	tion		
Curtis Program Fees			
	Please Contact Art Division for fees		
Recreation Program Fees			
-	Please contact Recreation Division for fees		
Park Reservations			
	Season Long Park Reservations		
	Youth Organizations & Adult Resident Groups	\$5.00/hr per field	
	All Others	\$15.00/hr per field	
	Synthetic Turf (Field 11) Reservations		
	Youth Organizations	\$5.00/hr	
	Adult Resident Groups	\$10.00/hr	
	All Others	\$20.00/hr	
	Single Date Field or Shelter/Pavilion Reservations		
	1-50 People		
	Resident	Free	
	Resident Business	\$50/4-hour block; \$100/8-hour block	
	Nonresident/Nonresident Business	\$100/4-hour block; \$150/8-hour block	
	<u>51- 150 People</u>		
	Resident	Free	
	Resident Business	\$100/4-hour block; \$150/8-hour block	

Parks, Trails and Recreation	on - Continued		
	<u>151-300* People</u>		
	Resident	Free	
	Resident Business	\$250/4-hour block; \$500/8-hour block	
	Nonresident/Nonresident Business	\$300/4-hour block; \$600 8-hour block	
		, , , ,	
	<u>301+* People</u>		
	Resident	\$175/day	
	Resident Business	\$300/4-hour block; \$600 8-hour block	
	Nonresident/Nonresident Business	Prohibited	
		Profibited	
	*A security deposit is required on all parties of more than 150 people		
	Sport Tournament Field Reservations		
	Recognized Youth Sport Organization	\$50.00/field/day	
	Any Other Group	\$100.00/field/day	
	Special Event Fees		
	Special Event Permit Fee	\$100.00	
	Special Event Permit Fee	\$100.00	
	Special Occasion Permits		
	For Alcoholic Beverages in Public Parks in excess of 3.2% Beer		
	Private Special Occasion Application Fee	No Charge	
	Security Deposit (Refundable)	\$100.00	
	Public Special Occasion Application Fee*	No Charge	
	* Must also obtain a Special Events Liquor Permit under the Colorado Liquor Code; See the	<u> </u>	
	Security Deposit (Refundable)	\$100.00	
	Greenwood Village reserves the right to designate extra charges for groups or individuals u	tilizing the total park, shelters, parking lots, restrooms or	
	additional staff, etc.		
Police Department			
	Training for Intervention Procedures (TIPS) training classes	\$30.00/person	
	Guard License (per Company)	\$100.00/ea	
	Police Records Clearance Letter (Residents only)	No Fee	
	Victims Records Request Fees	No Fee	
	V.I.N. Verification (Village Residents only)	No Fee	
Public Works			
Right of Way Permit Fees		\$50.00	
Application Fee		γ30.00	
11	Management Fee - Fee based on permit review by the Right-of-Way Coordinator and	Management Rate x Permit Review Time	
	administrative management of the ROW Permit, including permit issuance, tracking, and	ivialiagement hate x remit heview mile	
Permit Fee	acceptance. Minimum charge shall be two (2) hours.		
r erillic i ee		Inspection Pate villours per Deve Merking Days of	
	Inspection Fee - Fee shall be based on the number of working days and the estimated	Inspection Rate x Hours per Day x Working Days of	
	time per day required for inspection of the permit scope of work. The minimum	Permit	
	inspection time shall be five hours, based on 1 hour for a field preconstruction meeting, 1		
	hour of inspection per day during construction (with a minimum of three days of		
	duration), and 1 hour for final acceptance inspection.		
	The Permit fee shall be calculated as follows: (Mgmt Fee) + (Inspection Fee) = Fee		
L			

Public Works - Continued			
	The management and inspection rates are based on the average base salary of those positions for the current year plus 70% to cover benefits and indirect costs. Inspection fees outside of regular business hours (7am to 4pm Monday through Friday) shall be charged at 1.5 times the regular inspection rate with a daily two hour minimum.		
If the calculated restoration exceeds include the total area	The overtime inspection fee is based on labor rates and is subject to change 20% of the total area of pavement bound by the limits of any multiple pavement cuts or if cuts	are within 50 linear feet, then the restoration area shall	
Truck Permit Fees			
	Over Length, Over Height, and Over Width Permits		
	Annual	\$250.00/ea	
	Daily	\$100.00/ea	
	Single Trip	\$15.00/ea plus \$5.00/axle	
	Over Weight Permit - Loads Exceeding Legal Weight and Under 200,000 LBS		
	Annual	\$400.00/ea	
	Daily	\$200.00/ea	
	Single Trip	\$15.00/ea plus \$5.00/axle	
	Special Permits		
	Structural, oversize, or overweight moves requiring extraordinary City action or moves		
	of 200,000 LBS or more	\$200.00 or actual cost to City	